BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

In the Matter of the Application of Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, L.L.C., for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to Provide Water Service

Case No. WA-2008-0403

ORDER DIRECTING NOTICE AND SETTING INTERVENTION DATE

Issue Date June 23, 2008

Effective Date: June 23, 2008

On June 19, 2008, Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, L.L.C. ("Seges Partners"),

filed an application with the Missouri Public Service Commission. It requests a certificate of

convenience and necessity to operate a water system.

The Commission will provide notice of Seges Partners' application to the public. The

Commission will also set a date for the filing of intervention requests.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The Commission's Data Center shall mail a copy of this notice to the County Commission for Callaway County.

2. The Commission's Public Information Office shall make notice of this order available to the media serving Callaway County and to the members of the General Assembly representing Callaway County.

3. Any person wishing to intervene in this matter shall file an application to do so no later than July 14, 2008. Such application shall be filed with:

Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission Post Office Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

and a copy served on:

Gregory M. Mealy RILEY & DUNLAP, P.C. 13 East Fifth Street Fulton, Missouri 65251

Attorney for Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, L.L.C.

and

Office of the Public Counsel Post Office Box 2230 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

4. This order shall become effective on June 23, 2008.



Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Ronald D. Pridgin, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 23rd day of June, 2008.